HBB Series
High Power, Quick Release Circular Connectors
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid
contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding
environments where high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent

(max)
C
(nom)
D1
(nom)
D2
(nom)
E
(nom)
H
(nom)
L
(nom)
T
(ref)
25 HBB-950-8-25-A-68 18.1 10.0 7.0 10.0 25.0 8.3 38.1 4.0
25 HBB-950-8-25-B-68 18.1 10.0 7.9 11.0 27.0 8.3 40.4 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-A-68 18.1 10.0 8.5 12.0 25.0 8.3 39.0 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-B-68 18.1 10.0 9.2 12.5 27.0 8.3 41.0 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-A-68 18.1 10.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 8.3 39.6 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-B-68 18.1 10.0 11.0 15.0 27.0 8.3 41.9 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-A-68 18.1 10.0 12.0 16.5 25.0 8.3 40.5 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-B-68 18.1 10.0 13.0 17.0 27.0 8.3 42.5 4.0
Dimensions
Cable area,
sq mm Part numer A
(max)
C
(nom)
D1
(nom)
D2
(nom)
E
(nom)
H
(nom)
L
(nom)
T
(ref)
50 HBB-950-10-50-A-68 20.1 12.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 10.3 41.5 4.5
50 HBB-950-10-50-B-68 20.1 12.0 11.0 15,0 27.0 10.3 43.8 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-A-68 20.1 12.0 12.0 16.0 25.0 10.3 42.1 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-B-68 20.1 12.0 13,0 17,0 27.0 10.3 44.4 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-A-68 20.1 12.0 13.5 18.0 25.0 10.3 42.8 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-B-68 20.1 12.0 14,5 19,0 27.0 10.3 45.1 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-A-68 20.1 12.0 15.0 19.5 25.0 10.3 43.4 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-B-68 20.1 12.0 16,2 21.0 27.0 10.3 45.8 4.5
For AWG cable sizes, see page 14
Straight boot for bare
connector 90° boot Boot for right angle
backshell